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BANK DITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOTJNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques crged against Bank Accounts at the Clearing 
House Centres, March, 1927. 

The dollar volume of business in Canada, as indicated by the 
bank debits to individual accounts, was 12.5 p.c. greater in March than 
in the same month of last year. The increases were restricted mainly to 
the clearing house centres of the central provinces, although four or five 
centre.e in the prairie provinces also showed substantial gains. Increases 
were general in Quebec and. Ontario, except at Ottawa. resulting in net 
increases of 19 p.c. in Quebec and ig p.c. in Ontario. The total in March, 
as reorted to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics by the Canadian Barkers' 
Association, was $2,600,000,000, as compared with $2,300,000,000 in March 
1926. 

After correction for seasonal tendencies, according to the 
experience with bank clearings in a twelve-year period, Winnipeg showed 
in March the remarkable increase of 56 p.c. Over February, while Vancouver 
had a moderate advance of 7 p.c. 	The actual increase at Toronto was more 
than conterbaianced by the correction for seasonal tendencies, and the 
adjusted de}1tsof Montreal were pactica11y maintained. 

The 'bank clearings in March were $1,I76,0fl0,000, as compared "ith 
$1,347,00,000 in March 1926, an increase of $125,000,000 or 9.5 p.c. 

CoLnparisOn by Areas with March, 19 26. 

Quebec and Ontario were the.. Only economic areas to show an in-
crease in March, as compared 'rith th.e dame month of 1926. The increase in 
uebec was general in the three clearing crtres, resulting in an increase 
of 19 p.c. Ottawa was the only centre in Ontario to show a decrease in 
this comparison. The increase at Torcnto was 25.5 p.c., and the net 
advance in the province was 15 p.c. The debits  of the prairie provinces 
were rractically maintained, while the Maritime provinces and British 
Columbia showed declines of 2 p.c. and 6 p.c. respectively. 

Maritime Brovinces.- Each of the three clearing centres in the 
Maritime orovinc'es showed recession in March, as compared with tha same 
month of 1926. The debits in St. John were $16,940,000,  as compared with 
$1 7, 1490 , 000 in March 1926, a decline of 3 p.c. 

,uobec.- The increase in debits in Montreal was närly 
$130,000,000 or more than 19 p.c., the total in March last 'being 
$05,000,000. The percentage increases in Quebec city and Sherbrooke 
were also large, the total increase for the province being $i5,0fl0,0fl0. 

Ontario.- With the exception of Ottawa, where special conditions 
exist, each of the clearing centres of Ontario showed increases in March. 
The ad-vance in Toronto was $172,000,000 or 25.5 .c. The spectacular 
increase of 52 n.c', was shown at Windsor, the advance being from 
$26,550,0i) in March, 1926 to $4,56o,000 in March last. The net result 
for the nrince was a total of $1,07,0fl0,000, representing an increase 
of 19 o.c. 
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Prairie Provinces.- An uneven tendencr.'ri 
'Drcvjnces. Increases were indicated in WinniPeg, Rcgina, Medicine 
Prince Albert and the Branches of the Weyburn Security Bank, while 
declines were experienced at the remaining centres.. The increase 
innipeg was $17,000,66 or 6 p.c. 	As the declines in the iitermeia 

centres more than counterbalanced the inéreases at Winnipeg and else;her, 
he debits in the three Prairie provinces were not quite maintained. 

British Columbia,- The decline in Vancouver was about 7 p.c., and 
the other centres showed moderate declines. The debits in the province 
were $160, 300,000, as compared with $170,500,000 in March, 1926, a 
decline of 6 P.C. 

Comparison with Febr-uary after Seasonal Adjustment. 

Based on the experj.ence with bank clearings in the twelve-year 
period from 1913  to 1924, an adjustment of the statistics of bank debits 
was effected for the pirçse offaóilitating short-term ccmpariscns. 
Comparing the adjusted debits of March with those of the preceding month, 
an increase of  56 P.C. was shown in Winnipeg, and of 7 P.C. in Vancouver. 
The debits of Montreal after adjustrnents"ere nearly maintained, hi1e the 
decline at Toronto was 9 P.C. The increase in the adjusted debits in 
Canada as a rhole was aboit 1 P.C. 

Cumulative Total3 in the First Ruarter.,  

The cumulative debits in Canada  for the first quarter of the present 
year were 10 p.c., 22 P.C. and 21 p.c. greater than for the first quarters 
of 1926 1925 and 1914, respectively. Two of. the economic aieas showed 
increases over 1926 in tijB comparison, the greates relative gain of 19 
p.c. being shorn In Ontario. Theincreaseof 15 P.C. was effected in 
Quebec. The.remaining arashd declines ranging froth 5 P.C. to 9 p.c. 

Turnover of Bank Dejsits. 

The turnover of bank deposits was greater than in the same month 
of last year, indicating more active business conditions. The percentage 
of bank debits to bank deposits In March was 135 p.c., as compared with 
125 p.c. in March 1925. The increase in the bank deposits was 14.5 p.c., 
while the bank debits. increased 12.6 P.C. 

Statistical Tables. 

r 	In 4ab1.e 1 will be found the bank debits in each of the clearing 
house centres in Canada during March 1927, withthe comparative figures 
for February, 1927, and March 1926. Table 2 gives the debits dn the 
five economic areasbr months frbm January, 1926, to the month under 
review, and shows the relation of.bank c].ariSto bank debits during the 
same period. Table 	presents bank debits in millions of dollars in 
economic. areas and principal clearing centres of Canada in March, 1927, 
with the coeparative statistics for the corresnding months of the two 
preceding years. Table 4 shows the relation of bank debitsto deposits 
for each month from Jannary 1925 to the month uMer review. 

April 25, 1927. 	. 	. 	. . 
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1. 	:: DEBITS. 20. ITDIVIDUAL JCCDUI?S 	T 	2H 	CLiIIG HOU 	rT7 

.: 	Ci , PI ,iAPLCH 1927 	.11TH 	C OL?ATA?1 VI 	1 'T 
JEBRUAY 	1927 AN]) 	1AR(H 1926. 

eUt_StoIndividual_ccount_ 
arch 	1927 Fe t ruary 	1927 .arch1926 

,l ) 

Laritirne Provinces- . . 

halifax 24,546,709 24,029,858 24,66•9713 
.L:onc'to.n 6,3C 11.,056 5,05,771 6,655.,r23 
St.John 16 9 941,619 15E401,195 17,469 9,663 

Totalar.itime Provinces.. 47,796,386 45,436,824 48,814399 

e1ec- 
I1o.ntrea.1 	 805,197,624 
..Que'oec- 	 -:' 	50,167.'60€ 
Sherb,rooke 	•:. 	 . 	10,119,317 

Potai-Quetec ............'.. 865,484,547 

Ontario- 
rantf':'.rd 9 ,, 229 , 44' 5  

.-Chatham 7,579,656 
• 	'ort.'Ti.11iam S  6,671,739 
Hamilton 	 . 	 . 51,617,089 
Kingston- 	 .' 5,009,752 
Iit.chener 9,877,280 
Lond.o .• 	. 25-,076,562 
Ottawa 127,572,820 
Peter.borough 6,53C,45? 
Sarnia 6,523,134 
Toronto 	;.' 776,882,253 
.lindsor 40,860 9 060 

Total-Ontario ........... 1,073,432,247 

Prai r 
Brandon 	 - 3 9 299 9-251 
Calgary- 58 9 768 1,260 
Idmonton 29,936 91 030 
Lethbridge 4,493,219 
11ediine 	Hat 2,910,281 
Lhoose 	Jaw 7,796,874 
Prince 	Albert 2,633,361 
regina 28,2CC,967 
Saskatoon 10,448,458 
7innipeg 	 .. 301,059,4.62 
Branches of 	the 	7eybur.n 
Security 	Bank 	. 3,784,110 

Total-Prairie 	Provinces...453 0 330,273 

Pritish 0olumbia- 
yew. Westminster . 	. 	6,437,778 
Vancouver 	 127,259,535 
Victoria 	26,626,805 

Total-British Oolumbia .... 160,324,118 

727', 355,514 
47,.34,635 
8,572,482 

783,162,631 

8,294,360  
.6,061,357 
.6, b,55 ,456 
47,399,913 
.4,5.9.8,430 
• 8, 068,874 

46 9. , 342 
111,978,688 

• 5,546,601 
5,961,772 

762,243,581 
29, 041 ,503 

1,019,539,877 

7 97 ,40 4 
56,701,098 
26,491,749 
4,020,983 
2 , 524 , 754 

,C3 
555 , 6 22 
866,439 

•.8,910,66Q 
l'?.&, 053,379 

.2,465,008 
309 9,465 1, 139  

5,7.73,671 
107,392,296 
22,3(6,505 

135 1 472,472 

675,764 ,914 
42,5.99,895 

9,071,739 
727,436,540 

7,856 ,867 
5 ,6 02, 6 20 
5,460,405 

51,533,962 
4,503,732 
7,654,5.99 

20,752, 54 1 
161,244 9 993 
• 5,872,751 

6,36C,008 
6(4,628, 113 

26,882 
9CA,373,94 

3,406,668 
78,788,286 
30,403,742 
4,924,229 
2,848,196 
8, (43 590 
2,336; 397 

25,693,245 
10,715 ,564 

286 1,054,152 

2,943,628 
454; 159, 

F' ,5 72,974 
13, 849,431 
27,006 4CF 

170,528,810 

Grand. Tta1 for Canada..2,600,367,571 
	

2,29.3,076, 943 2,309,312;348 



2. DITS TO INDIVItJAI, ACCtJNTS AT CLARTNG HOUSE C'ITRES IN TI 
EC00MI0 AREAS. CF  C:ADA F? MONTHS, JAN. 192e TO MARCH 1527, 

]TF A ccl pRISo?T OF A7 D'ITS QTD BANK LAFIS 

- 
- 	"- 

926 

Maritime 
.Prbvies. 

$- 
- 
ueec 	-. Ontario 

Prairie 
- Provnces 

$ 
January 
February 

51,563,878 
51,8014,695 

752,1444,279 
G96,392, 1431 4 

92 14,989,9,99 
85 8 , 887,5614  

4 75,463,231 
376,395,130 

Mach : 148,8114:399 727,L36 908,373, 14914  14 5 14 ,159,097 Aptil 
May 

149,9521514 
149,763;o6 

850,9149)479 .1,155,085,080 1415,6 144.,93o 
762,2,35,074 975,205,752 1475,262,076 

June 50,0514:587 807,567)722  1,188,223,657 1477,1405,988 
July 58,570,615 783,367,535 9514,801,928 146 14,1405,653 
August 50,5C8,566 872,1141,1402 898,598,7014 1465,ic3,595 
Spternber 145,718)4)414 81 5,750 )790  9 10 ,95 6 ,75 14  1427,115,212 
OctQbr 50,119)4145 9814,7140,980 1 ,009,8142 ,97 8  628,6l4.1,6a 
November 148,117:971 952,7514,1140 1,078,1140,710 6614,535,136 
December 149,751102 903,711,926 1,135,237,121 559,51,662 

1927 
January 147,297:852 8514,175:011 1 ,1 20,590, 208 1432,795,066 
Februry 14,1436,g214 783,162631 1,019,539,877 . 	309)455,139 
March'. 147,796386 865)4814 : 5147 1,073,1432,2147 1453,330,273 
First 'üarter 1927 1 14c5,530,062 2,502,822:189 	. 3, 21 3,562 , 32  1,195,59.0)478 

1926 152,182972 2,175,273261 2 , 69 2 , 250 ,957 1,306,017, 14 58 
1925 125,880)455 l,872 ,57L4.67O 2,14145,518,3514 1,282,943,9141 
192 14. 1146,867;c83 1,9O9,392G5 2,596,7114,2142 1,1214,539,800 

Percentage 'of 
1927 t'o. 19214 	 95)4 	 131.1 	123.9 	 io6..14 
Percertage'of 
1927 to 1925 	 11.7 	 13.7 	131.14 	 93.2 
Percerttage 'of 	. 	 . 
1927 t'o 1926 	 92. 	 115.1 	 119)4 qi. 

British. Total.of Bank Percent of bk. 
- C61ibi:a Domi n j oI:1  Clearings Debits to Bk. - 

Clearings 
$ 

1926 
Januar- 163, 714 9,1 14 8 2,368,210)435 1,360,527,1147 1714.0 
Februa'y 114g,7140,099 3,132 , 219:922  l,2142,007,99 . 	l71.. 
March 170,528,'810 2 ,309,31 2 9314 8. 1,3147,825,1461 171. 4  
April 159,8149,387 2,61,148i 1 14140 1,1472,1408,3148 1.79. 0. 
May 1 52 ,809, 2 81 2,1415,275)589 . 	1,1465,171,669 1614.9 
June l6o,9o 14 ;o32  2,6814,156996 1,1469,252,796 12.9 
July 16 3, 209,838 2,14214,355,669 i,141414,oi14,51414 16.o 
August' 158S92 ,'735 2,14145,21414,992 1,1403,506,918 1714)4 
September 15T,660,7 527 2,357,181,127 1,3,628,097 170.5 
October 157,1437,979 2,830,782,750 1,6148,177,107 171.9 
Noveynber .1.72,110,950 2,915,658,9C7 1,737,7142,667 16.7.7 
Decembè 1914,9140)J32 2,&43,153&43 : 	.1,7146,311,1435 162.9 

1927  
Januarr 	. 16,972)493 2,618,830630 1,51 14,206,719 172.9 
February .135)472)472 2 , 2 93,076,9143 1,o14,G7,659 .176.0 
March - l6O',3214,a18 	. 2,600,367,'571 i)4762'75,855 176.1 
'irst Q,uarter 1927 1459,769,083 .  _75.l2,275,i1414 14,295;i56,2'.3 1 75. 0  

1926 1483,018,057 6,809,7142 ,705 3,950,370 , 60 7 1 73. 6  
1925 14. 22 ,087,779 6,150,105,199 3,7114,776,360 165.5 
l92t 1417,1481,6146 6,1914,995,1429 3,835,809,7147 161.5 

Percentage of 
1927 	to 19214 110.1 121.14 112.0 - 
Percentage of 
1927 to 1925 108.9 122.1 11.6 - 
Percentage of 
1927 to 1926 95.2 lin.3 108.7 
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CAiADA i:i 	'PCH 1925,_1926 A 	1927. 	- 

icnth of arch 	Percentage i'ercenta:e 
of 1927 	of 1927 

1925 	1926 1926 1927 	to 1925 	to 1926 	- 

aritinie 	Prey. 43.7 48.8 47.8 109.4 98,0 
ue1eo 562.9 727.4 854.5 151e9 117.6 
Lontrea1 513.2 675.8 805,2 157.0 119.1 

Ontario 802.9 908.4 1.073.4 133.6 118.1 
Toronto 557.6 604.6 776 139.4 128.5 

Prairie 	Prey. 57.0 454.2 453.3 99.2 99.8 
'innipeg 335.4 284.1 301.1 89.8 106.0 

BritishCo1umbi 138.5 170.5 160.3 115.7 93.4 
Vancouver 	114.0 	136.8 	127.3 	111.6 	3.1 

	

anada...........2.00 .0 	2.3(9.3 	2,600.4 	 129.6 

	

4. BANK pjrOSIT3 AND BANK JJFiBIT$. 	1J?IC OF DS 0 DP,?0SI IZ  

1,832 9,936 2,230,036 121.6 
1,752,412 1,915,C42 109.2 
1,743,706 2 9 005,027 115.0 
1 9 757 9 678 2,229,175 126.9 
1 9 777,186 2,281,818 126.3 
1,732,604 2,151,2C7 124.2 
1,749,192 2,248,362 128.5 
1,735,823 2 9 090,152 120.5 
1117559,936 2 9 195,917 125.0 
1,838,500 2 9 872 9 086 154.6 
1,876 9 250 2,786 9 635 14e.4 

jC66  320 645 lE9.8 -  
1,793,?'74 2,343 9 836 133.6 

1,916 91 325 2,368 9 210 123.5 
1,840,297 3,132,220 116.0 
1,842 91 3(2 2,3C9 9 312 125.2 
1,897,262 2,631,481 138.9 
1,877,713 2 9 415 9 276 126.6 
1,840,297 2 9 684 9 157 145.7 
1,88C 1,723 2 1P 424 9 356 128.9 
1,6,987 2,446,245 131.0 
1,75,592 2 9 357 9 181 127.0 
1,894 9 311 2,830 9 783 149.5 
1,923,494 2,915,659 151.5 
1,970.178 Z84154 144.4 
1,885,623 2 9 529 9 836 134,0 

1,981,653 2 9 618,831 132,0 
1,941,218 2,293,077 116.1 
1 11 926,134 2,600,368 135.0 

JAnJ;J Y 1 9 	T 0 AJ?DR  192 0.  

Deiand and 	 Percentage 
Notice deposits 	 of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Pebits 	Debits to 
laBt day of pre- 	Deposits in 
Qedg month 	 da. 

(00 0 's omitted) 	(000's omitted) 
J. i 25 

J anuary 
'o bruary 
L arch 
pri1 
ay 

June 
July 
August 
3opt ember 
Oc toter 
Iovember 
L e ce nit or 

Average 

1926 
January 
Fotruary 
Larch 
April 

June 
July 
uguS t 

September 
Oct ber 
ITo v em bar 
December 

fve rage ..... 

1927. 
January 

o I r u a r y 
ar-h 
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